RESOLUTION NO. ¥ 13-63

WHERBAE, The City Council of the City of Mesquite is of
the opinion that it 1s necessary to levy an asscosment against the :
property and the owners thereof abutting upon the followingstreets: 5

Grande Drive from Tierra Drive to Lindo Drive and Paza Drive
from Wilkinson Drive to Grande Drive

and against railway companies whose tracks occupy said streeta ,
A<t e if any, for a part of the cost of impreving said streets .
Liett L £ixing a time for the hearing of the owners of aaid property, and
e the satd rallway companles, concerning the same, and dlrecting tha
‘ City Secretary to give notice of said hearing, 28 required by law;
and,

WHEREAS, The City Council has heretoforé, by resolution,
— . N ordered the improvement of the straets enumerated above,
e e L by paving said streects with

Fiva {8) inch thick Reinforced Concrete Pavement with Integral
Cuxrb meeting the City's Si¢andard Specifications

Any existing paving in place, meeting these specificatiocns, or
which can be utilized, shall be left in place, if any, and corres-
ponding credits to the property owners ghall be allowed on the
apsessments,

and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Public vorks of the City of et
Mesquite has, In accordance with the law, filed his report with fa
the City Council, setting forth the participation by the railway H
companies, Lf any, and the property ownera, in the cost thersof, @
tagether with the names of the owners and the description of sald
property, and the work to be done adjacent thereto, and the amcunts
to be assessed against each lot or parcel and its owner and all
othar matters required by the applicable law;

e A e o B R R R TR




Hom,

Therefore,

EE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MESQUITE:

SECTION L. 'That the rveport or statement filed by the
Director of Public Works having been duly examined is heveby

approved.

SECTION 2. 'That it is hereby found and determined that
the cost of improvements on the hereinafter described  gtrests
, with thae amount or amounts par front foot proposed
to Lo assessed for such improvements agalnst abutting property and
the owners thereof, and against railway companies whose tracks og-
cupy said___gtreats , if any, are as follows, to-wit:

o TAS o S o

SEE LIST AMTACHED

“Dm

LV e

JRN T e o At L e




Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MBESQUITE:

SECTION 1. That the report or statement filed by the
Director of Public YWorks having been duly examined 1s hereby
approved.

SECTION 2. That it is hereby found and determined that
the coat of improvements on the hereinafter deacribed Bgtreets
, with the amount or amounts per front foot propossd
to be mesessed for such improvements against abutting property and
the ownera thereof, and against railway companies whoss tracks oC-
cupy esald__ atrests , if any, are as follows, to-wit:

SEE LIST ATTACIED

-2

e s eo- e h R eA L L




Hor -

PO

All aszessments, however, are to be made and levied by the Clty
Council as it may deem Just and eguitable, having in view the
gpeclal benefits in enhanced value to be received by such parcels
of property and owners thereof, the equities of such owners, and
the adjustment of the apportionment of the cost of improvements so
as to produce a substantial equality of benefits received and hure
dens iwmposed.

SECTION 3., That a hearing shall be given to aald owners
of abutting property, and of railwaye, 1f any or thelr agents or
attorneys and all peraons interested in aald matter, as to the
amount to be assessed against each owner and his abutting property
and railways, and as to the bhenefits to said property by reason of
8aid improvement, or any other matter or thing in cohnection theve-
with, which hearing shall be held in the Council Chamber of the City
Hall of the City of Mesquite, County of Dallas, on the 1l day of

July + A,D,___)963 ., at__2:30 o'clock P.M., at vhich
time all the said owners, thelr agents or attorneys or other interested
persona are notified to appear and be heard, and at said hearing eald
owners and other persons may appear, by counsal or in person, and may
offer evidence, and said hearing shall he adjourned from day to day
until fully accomplished.

The City Secretary of the City of Mesquite is hereby dir-
ected to aive notice of the time and place of such hearing and of
other matters and facts in accordance with the terms and provisiona
of the Act passed at the Firat called session of the Fortleth
Legislature of the State of Texas, and known as Chapter 106 of the
Acts of said Seselon, together with any amendments thereto, now chown
ag Article 1105b of Vernon's Texas Civil Statutes, which said law, as
an alternative method for the construction of Street improvemente in
the City of Mesquite, Texas, haz been adopted and made a part of the
Charter of said City, being Section 12, Article IXI of aaild Charter.
Said notice shall be by advertisement inserted at least threes times
in a newspaper published in the City of Mescquite, Texas, the firat
publication to be made at least ten (10} days before the date of maid
hearing. 5aid notice shall comply with and be in accordance with the
terms and proviaions of sald Act.

The City Secratary Ls hereby further directed to give notice
of said hearing by malling to sald owners, their agents or attorneys,
and to said railway companies, thelr agents or attorneys, if any, a
copy of sald notice by mail, deposited in the Post Office at Mesquite,
Texas, ten (10) days prior to the date of said hearing, provided,
however, that any fallure of the property owners to receive paid
notice, ahall not invalidate these proceedings.

SECTION 4. That this resolution shall take effect from
and after its passage as in the Charter in such cases is made and

-3

Ve g e - . . e m————




provided.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite,

Texag, on the 3 day of June . 1963,
[4 Mayor
ATTEST: [_
Y L
{:111-/':7‘—‘:’/ ///:V—Z{/Jw«,q “-'/' 1
! city Secretary”
Ly

.

P e e L B Sk il

* : B R TPy




B N ]

Pekiby Boons ot 1 77.31 re.  $3.78/7x.Fi.
200 Sxands Dr.
R Barron besv.Co. Lot 2 60.0 Fr. $2.7%/rr.Pt.
$04 Grande Dr.
! saryem Dev. Co. ot 3 0.0 Fx, ‘307’”‘."“.
58 Orande Dx,
BEayxon Davalopment Co. Lot 4 0.0 Fe. $2,758/Pr.7¢.
812 9vends Dx.
b 1086.
.} Barzon Devolopmant Co. lot § 5.0 Phe  $2.73/72,.FL,
8L¢ Grvands Dr.
Baryon Davelopment Co. Lot & 60.0 Ft. $2.73/rx.Ft.
m BY.
WMMt co. lot? 60.0 Pt. $2.78/vr.rt.
Br,
Baxzan “m‘t Co. Lot 3 €0.0 rt. '2-1’”’.“.
838 Sxanids Dr.
Barven Davelopmant Co, Lot § 60.0 re. $32.75/P2.FC.
00 drands Pr.
BSaryen Duvelopmant Co. ot 10 60,0 Pt. $2.75/Fc.rt.
804 axanéa Dr.
] | Barzom PDevelopment Co. Lot 11 60.0 Pe. Oﬂ.‘l!ﬂ!.lt.
| 908 Grands Dr.
L
~ sarren Development Co, Lot 13 60.0 re. $2.78/¥r.7¢.
9213 Oraade Dr.
! Bumwon Development Co, Lot 13 40.0 Ft. $3.75/Fx.rt.
i 916 Grands Dr.
» An Development Co, Lot 14 60,0 rFt.  $2.75/vr.Pe.
!J‘.ﬁ Dr.
* BarTan Developssnt Co. Lot 18 80,0 Pk, $2.78/7r.Ft.
924 Oxande Dr.
3

) et b et A LR

$ 113.460

$ 165.00
¢ 143,00
* M8.00
e
¢ 165.00
$ 185.00
185,00
$ 188.00
$ 185.00
¥ 45,00
$ 165,00
$ m.on'

CONWR e s Ry s e by

RO v

e T s il



REopaxsy RascEiphion
Masgquits Fark Addition

Barron Development Co.
1000 orands Dx.

Barzyen Dsvelogaent Co.
1004 sxundoe Dr.

Barren bevelopment Co.
1008 @zande Dr.

Barzon Developoent Co.
1012 axunde Dr.

Maxven Davelopment Co.
1016 arande Dx.

Lot 18

Lot 17

wt 18

Lot )9

Lot 20

Mesquits Pek Addition

Br—on Developnant Oo.
1  Lindo Dx.

Rapubiic Maticoal Life
1028 axands Dx.

Barxon Develogmant Co.
1031 exands Dx.

Berven Development Co.
1017 arande Dx,

Barraon Development Co,
1013 arande Dr.

Baxzen Development Co.
1009 dzwnde Dx.

Barron Develogmant Co.
1005 Grande Dr,

33 Davelopment Co,
& Jazande Dx.,

M Developnant CO.
923 Grands Dx.

Willianm B, Rixk
921 Granda Dx.

1ot 21

Meaquite Fark Addition

Lot X3

Lot 24

ot 23

Lot 36

Lot 27

ot 28

Lot 29

Lot 30

Lat 3

60.0

0.0

80,0

80.0

78.0

60.0

0.0

60.0

6.0

$0.0

40,0

80.0

re.

Ft,

re.

re,

| 4

re.

re.

re,

re.

ll.?l}i‘:. re.

‘3.75”!.”.

$2.75/rx.pL.

$2.75/Fx. ¢,

!2.7!}'!:.!'6.

$2.75/Fr.Tt.

': o?’”’."u

$1.78/re.Pt.

$3.78/Fx.2t.

$2.7%/Fx .0t

$2.73/Px. 2.

$2.75/Px. L.

$2.78/Fr.Fh.

$3.75/Fe. e,

$2.75/rx.¥¢.

$288.00

$168.00

$185.00

$306.29

$145.00

$165.00

$148,00

$163,.00

$145,00

#268.00

9185.00




TR
R et 1 e e

2xsuexiyv Rescciotion IEonkage Init dent Zedal Sork
Meaguite Park Addition

Nl -DBlack ld
Baxson Revelopment Co. Lot 22 40.0 re.  $3.7%/rr.Fe,
_ #17dxands Dx.
N Barson Developmant Co. Lot 33 §0.0 Y, $2.75/rr.re.
1) Gxande Dr.
Barzen Devalopmant Co. Lot 34 0.0 ye, $2,78/Fe.Ft.
909 axrands Dx.
Pasxen Bavelopment Co. Lot 33 60,0 re,  $2.75/Fr.Pe.

908 awands Dr.

BATTOn mm‘k (-~ 0t 3 60,0 re. 'a-"ﬁ'."-
$0) erands Dr.
Parxson Davelogment Oo. Lot N7 &0.0 Fe.  $2.78/7m.P%.
82 4rande Px.
'
™ Davalopment Co. Lot 3 60.0 rt.  92.78/Fx. P,
D,
Bazzon Develogwent Co. Lot 39 0.0 re.  $2.73/Fx.Ft,
$12), Sxunde Dx.
Bazxons Development Co. Lot 40 60.0 re. $2.78/1x.¥¢. 145,00
217 Grande Dx.
Barron Developasnt Co. Lot 4) 40,0 rt.  $3.78/Fx.Ft, 145.00
813 Orxands Dx.
Barren Develogment Co. ot 42 0.0 re. $3.78/¥x.P¢. 165.00
R | 809 Grande Dr.
. :
N ;
: Barron Davelogpment Co. Lot 43 0.0 re. $1.75/rx.re. 165.00
80$ 9randa Dx.
a Nationa) lLife Lot 44 78.18 Ft. $32.753/7r.Pt. 21%.00
COA‘G:M DE.
| ) 2,798.49 Fe. $ 7,577.60
. \./'
)

L e



e e T T

EXSRARSY DeASEiRSlad
Mesguite Park Addition
N9, 4 -~ Bloek 36 .

Baxron Development CO. Lot 3
1300 Wilkinson Dx.

Baxyon Dévelopment Co. Lot 4
08 Faza Drive

7« R Page ot §
814 Pasa Drive

Sapublic Nationsl Life ot &
604 Fams Prive

Supublic Nutsianil Life ot 7
408 Jasa Prive

Barron Developmant Co. ot A

&7 asa Diive

Meoquite Park Addition
Enticnal Life Lot 12

1024 Wilkinsom D=,

Republic Mational Life Lot 23

1037 Jaxdin Dx.

Nesquits Park Addivion

Repulblic Wational Life 1ot 22
102¢ Jaxdin Dx.
National Life Lok 23

1038 Oxande Dr.

A..__x,ﬁ S e —

114,.7 FE.

82.5 7e.

66,0 re.

.0 re.

20.0 rt.

197.73 Ft.

118.2 rt.

120.0 F¢.

120.0 Pt.

120.0 rt.

e ———————

1,090.13 re.

175/ PP,

’20"’”’.’t.

$3.75/12, 00,

"o’w.o“o

92,.75/91.7¢,

¢2.78/72.Fe.

$2.78/¥5.0¢,

$2.79/r2.re.

$2.75/r2 .0,

$2.75/0x.Pt.




